
#  Utah Valley (10-13) -vs- #  Stanford (11-12)
03/23/2026 at Stanford, CA (Sunken Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Steeves, Austin (2-0)
Loss: Holt, Quinn (2-2)
HBP: Rice, Aaron, Seely, Carter
PB: Strong, Mason (1), Stoll, Nolan (1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Utah Valley 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6 14 0
Stanford 0 8 3 3 1 0 0 X 15 14 0

Utah Valley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katschke, Hunter dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 3
Carpenter, Kaden rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
    De Anda, Jimmy lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strong, Mason c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Barnhardt, Joseph c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Houston, Derek lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Block, Brody PH/lf/rf 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
Beck, Chipper 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Applegate, Will 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hamlin, Mason 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
Brass, Cooper 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Smith, Jayden cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Massey, DJ ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Holt, Quinn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rice, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beltran, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seely, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baack, Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wallace, Chance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 14 6 5 6 11

2B: Strong, Mason (1); Block, Brody (2); Carpenter, Kaden (1);
Katschke, Hunter (1); Smith, Jayden (1)
HR: Carpenter, Kaden (1)
CS: Beck, Chipper (1)
DP: 1

Stanford 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sasaki, Rintaro 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Ketelsen, Brock PR/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tokheim, Teddy lf/1b 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Bates, Charlie ss 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
    Stoll, Nolan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moran, JJ dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    McDonald, Henry PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nati, Jimmy 2b 3 2 2 4 1 1 1
    Hayes, Rashad PR/2b/ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jeon, Eric 3b 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Lavin, Luke c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    David, Sebastian PH/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marsh, Tatum rf 5 3 3 1 0 0 3
Hott, Ethan cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    MacDonald, Cort cf/lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Steeves, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peterson, Colt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erspamer, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Harran, Toran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 15 14 13 8 3 8

2B: Marsh, Tatum (1); Nati, Jimmy (1)
HR: MacDonald, Cort (1); Bates, Charlie (1); Nati, Jimmy (1); Jeon,
Eric (1); Tokheim, Teddy (1)
SB: Nati, Jimmy (1); Jeon, Eric (1)
HBP: Moran, JJ (1); Jeon, Eric (1)
DP: 1

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holt, Quinn (L, 2-2) 1.1 4 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 43
Rice, Aaron 1.1 5 6 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 9 12 1 2 41
Beltran, Jacob 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 28
Seely, Carter 1.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 7 1 3 24
Baack, Cohen 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 22
Wallace, Chance 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 12
Totals 14 15 15 8 3 2 1 2 0 34 44 7 10 170

Stanford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsh, Quinten 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 19
Steeves, Austin (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 1 26
Peterson, Colt 2.0 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 12 14 1 3 46
Erspamer, Mike 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
O'Harran, Toran 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 9
Shaw, Andrew 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 17
Moore, Trevor 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 21
Totals 14 6 6 5 6 0 1 0 0 36 41 5 11 156



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Bleiberg First: Mike Mazza Second Base: Kris Engstrand Third Base: Jose Matamoros 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 899   Weather: Temp: 73F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU STA
Katschke,Hunter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Carpenter,Kaden singled to center field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Strong,Mason doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Carpenter,Kaden scored from first base. 1 0
Houston,Derek struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 1 0
Beck,Chipper singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Strong,Mason scored from second base. 2 0
Beck,Chipper out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 0

Stanford - Bottom of 1st UVU STA
Sasaki,Rintaro walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Mound visit (UVU) 2 0
Tokheim,Teddy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Sasaki,Rintaro advanced to second
base. 2 0
Tokheim line drive 1-5-3 caught SP Holt flush on the back of his pitching arm. Game delayed ~ 10 minutes
while UVU determines if Holt can continue the inning, which he ultimately did 2 0
Bates,Charlie flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Moran,JJ grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (0-1 K). 2 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU STA
STAN pitching change: Steeves,Austin replaces Marsh,Quinten. 2 0
Pitch #1 to Hamlin called a ball (Pitch Clock violation on RP Steeves) 2 0
Hamlin,Mason walked (3-2 NBBKFB). 2 0
Hamlin,Mason advanced to second base on a balk. 2 0
Brass,Cooper singled to shallow right field (3-2 FKBBFB); Hamlin,Mason advanced to third base. 2 0
Mound visit (STAN) 2 0
Smith,Jayden walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brass,Cooper advanced to second base. 2 0
Massey,DJ grounded into double play to third base, 3b to c to 1b (3-1 BFBB); Hamlin,Mason out at HP on
the play, 3b to c; Brass,Cooper advanced to third base; Smith,Jayden advanced to second base. 2 0
Katschke,Hunter popped up to second base (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Stanford - Bottom of 2nd UVU STA
Nati,Jimmy walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 2 0
Nati,Jimmy stole second base. 2 0
Nati,Jimmy advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Jeon,Eric homered to deep left field (420 ft), 6th of season, 2RBI (2-2 FBBF); Nati,Jimmy scored. 2 2
Lavin,Luke popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 FBB). 2 2
Marsh,Tatum singled to center field (2-2 BKBFF). 2 2
Hott,Ethan singled to left field (1-1 FB); Marsh,Tatum advanced to second base. 2 2
Sasaki,Rintaro singled to right center, RBI (2-1 FBB); Marsh,Tatum scored from second base; Hott,Ethan
advanced from first base to third base. 2 3
UVU pitching change: Rice,Aaron replaces Holt,Quinn. 2 3
Tokheim,Teddy walked (3-2 FBFBFBB); Sasaki,Rintaro advanced to second base. 2 3
Bates,Charlie struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSFBS). 2 3
Tokheim,Teddy advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Sasaki,Rintaro advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Hott,Ethan scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
Tokheim,Teddy advanced to third base on a passed ball; Sasaki,Rintaro scored on a passed ball. 2 5
Moran,JJ walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 2 5
Nati,Jimmy homered to left center (468 ft), 6th of season, 3RBI (0-0); Tokheim,Teddy scored; Moran,JJ
scored from first base. 2 8
Jeon,Eric infield singled to second base (2-2 BKKB). 2 8
Lavin,Luke flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 2 8

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU STA
STAN pitching change: Peterson,Colt replaces Steeves,Austin. 2 8
Carpenter,Kaden homered to left center (372 ft), 6th of season, RBI (1-2 BKF). 3 8
Strong,Mason lined out to third base (1-1 KB). 3 8



UVU substitution: Block,Brody pinch hitting for Houston,Derek. 3 8
Block,Brody doubled down the left field line (1-1 BF). 3 8
Beck,Chipper grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Block,Brody advanced to third base. 3 8
Hamlin,Mason walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 8
Brass,Cooper struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stanford - Bottom of 3rd UVU STA
UVU position change: Block,Brody remains in the game at lf 3 8
Marsh,Tatum doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB). 3 8
Hott,Ethan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Marsh,Tatum advanced to third base. 3 8
Sasaki,Rintaro grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 3 8
Tokheim,Teddy homered to left center (417 ft), 6th of season, 2RBI (0-0); Marsh,Tatum scored. 3 10
Bates,Charlie homered to deep right field (459 ft), 7th of season, RBI (2-2 BSSB). 3 11
Moran,JJ hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 11
UVU pitching change: Beltran,Jacob replaces Rice,Aaron. 3 11
Nati,Jimmy struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 3 11

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU STA
STAN defensive substitution: MacDonald,Cort replaces Hott,Ethan at cf 3 11
Smith,Jayden doubled to deep center field (2-0 BB). 3 11
Massey,DJ grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Smith,Jayden advanced to third base. 3 11
Katschke,Hunter infield singled, RBI (0-0); Smith,Jayden scored. 4 11
Carpenter,Kaden doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Katschke,Hunter scored from first base. 5 11
Strong,Mason struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 5 11
Block,Brody infield singled (1-0 B); Carpenter,Kaden advanced to third base. 5 11
Beck,Chipper walked (3-1 BBBKB); Block,Brody advanced to second base. 5 11
Mound visit (STAN) 5 11
Hamlin,Mason grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 5 11

Stanford - Bottom of 4th UVU STA
Jeon,Eric singled to left center (2-2 SBFB). 5 11
Jeon,Eric stole second base. 5 11
Lavin,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SKBB); Jeon,Eric advanced to third base. 5 11
Marsh,Tatum infield singled to first base, RBI (2-1 BSB); Jeon,Eric scored. 5 12
MacDonald,Cort homered to deep right field (360 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (0-1 F); Marsh,Tatum scored from
first base. 5 14
Sasaki,Rintaro walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 5 14
UVU pitching change: Seely,Carter replaces Beltran,Jacob. 5 14
STAN substitution: Ketelsen,Brock pinch running for Sasaki,Rintaro. 5 14
Tokheim,Teddy grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 SBB); Ketelsen,Brock out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss. 5 14

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU STA
STAN position change: Ketelsen,Brock remains in the game at cf 5 14
STAN position change: Tokheim,Teddy now playing 1b from lf 5 14
STAN position change: MacDonald,Cort now playing lf from cf 5 14
STAN pitching change: Erspamer,Mike replaces Peterson,Colt. 5 14
Brass,Cooper grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 5 14
Smith,Jayden singled to left center (1-1 FB). 5 14
Massey,DJ struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 5 14
Katschke,Hunter doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Smith,Jayden scored from first base. 6 14
Carpenter,Kaden flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 6 14

Stanford - Bottom of 5th UVU STA
Bates,Charlie walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 14
Bates,Charlie advanced to second base on a balk. 6 14



Moran,JJ grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (2-2 KBBK); Bates,Charlie advanced to third
base. 6 14
Nati,Jimmy ground-rule doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Bates,Charlie scored. 6 15
STAN substitution: Hayes,Rashad pinch running for Nati,Jimmy. 6 15
Jeon,Eric hit by pitch (2-1 BBFB). 6 15
Lavin,Luke grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Hayes,Rashad advanced to third base;
Jeon,Eric advanced to second base. 6 15
Mound visit (UVU) 6 15
Marsh,Tatum flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 15

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU STA
STAN position change: Hayes,Rashad remains in the game at 2b 6 15
STAN pitching change: OHarran,Toran replaces Erspamer,Mike. 6 15
Strong,Mason flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 6 15
Block,Brody doubled to deep left field (2-0 BB). 6 15
Block's double off top of LF wall upheld after umpire review (UVU manager requested review for possible
HR) 6 15
Beck,Chipper flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 6 15
Hamlin,Mason grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 6 15

Stanford - Bottom of 6th UVU STA
UVU substitution: DeAnda,Jimmy replaces Carpenter,Kaden at lf, batting 2nd. 6 15
UVU defensive substitution: Barnhardt,Joseph replaces Strong,Mason at c 6 15
UVU position change: Block,Brody now playing rf from lf 6 15
UVU pitching change: Baack,Cohen replaces Seely,Carter. 6 15
MacDonald,Cort grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 6 15
UVU defensive substitution: Applegate,Will replaces Beck,Chipper at 3b 6 15
Ketelsen,Brock grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-2 KKBFB). 6 15
Tokheim,Teddy singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 6 15
Bates,Charlie walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Tokheim,Teddy advanced to second base. 6 15
STAN substitution: McDonald,Henry pinch hitting for Moran,JJ. 6 15
Mound visit (UVU) 6 15
McDonald,Henry flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 6 15

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU STA
STAN position change: McDonald,Henry remains in the game at dh 6 15
STAN pitching change: Shaw,Andrew replaces OHarran,Toran. 6 15
Brass,Cooper infield singled to third base (1-0 B). 6 15
Smith,Jayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKS); Brass,Cooper advanced to second base. 6 15
Massey,DJ grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBSFB). 6 15
Katschke,Hunter grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 15

Stanford - Bottom of 7th UVU STA
UVU pitching change: Wallace,Chance replaces Baack,Cohen. 6 15
Hayes,Rashad walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 15
Jeon,Eric struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 6 15
STAN substitution: David,Sebastian pinch hitting for Lavin,Luke. 6 15
David,Sebastian fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 6 15
Marsh,Tatum fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 6 15

Utah Valley - Top of 8th UVU STA
STAN substitution: Stoll,Nolan replaces Bates,Charlie at c, batting 3rd. 6 15
STAN position change: Hayes,Rashad now playing ss from 2b 6 15
STAN position change: David,Sebastian remains in the game at 2b 6 15
STAN pitching change: Moore,Trevor replaces Shaw,Andrew. 6 15
DeAnda,Jimmy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SBK). 6 15
Barnhardt,Joseph struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 6 15



Block,Brody walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 6 15
Block,Brody advanced to second base on a passed ball. 6 15
Applegate,Will struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 6 15

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stanford - Bottom of 8th UVU STA


